Power Modules
       Available
RoHS*
COMPLIANT
FEATURES
DESCRIPTION
Available up to 1600 V /VRRM DRM
Wide choice of circuit configurations

-
-
Ordering Information Table
Device code
32
50 5
4
-5
Nell Power semiconductors product
Module type
Current rating, 50 = 50A DC
Circuit configuration
W
51
Blank = Single Phase, Hybrid Bridge Common Cathode
W = Single Phase, Hybrid Bridge Common Cathode with a freewheeling diode
S = Single Phase, all SCR Bridge
-4 Voltage code
1 = 400V
2 = 800V
3 = 1000V
4 = 1200V
5 = 1600V
NP500 Series
www.nellsemi.com Page  4 of 7
RoHS  RoHS
Nell High Power Products
Fig.1 Total Power Loss
Total output current (A)
M
a
x
im
u
m
 t
o
ta
l p
o
w
e
r
lo
s
s
(W
)
150
125
100
75
50
25
0
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
 180°
(sine)
T  = 125°CJ
Fig.2 On-state power loss characteristics
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0 10 20 30 40
M
a